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Congressional Candidate Table 5a

Top 50 House Campaigns by Receipts
January 1, 2007 - September 30, 2008

State District

Candidate Name

OSE, DOUG CA
POLIS, JARED Cco
TREADWELL, SANDY NY
PAUL, RONALD E TX
OBERWEIS, JAMES D IL

BOEHNER, JOHN A OH
RANGEL, CHARLES B NY
KIRK, MARK STEVEN IL

FOSTER, G. WILLIAM (BIL IL

GILLIBRAND, KIRSTEN ELIZABETH MRS. NY
HONEYCUTT, DEBORAH TRAVIS T GA
DAVIS, JOHN R JR NY
KLEIN, RON FL
SESTAK, JOSEPH A. JR. PA
BUCHANAN, VERNON FL
MURPHY, PATRICK J PA
CANTOR, ERIC VA
HOYER, STENY HAMILTON MD
BURNER, DARCY MS. WA
TSONGAS, NICOLA MA
SHAYS, CHRISTOPHER CT
KNOLLENBERG, JOSEPH K. Mi

GIFFORDS, GABRIELLE AZ
BEAN, MELISSA LUBURICH IL

HAYES, ROBERT C. (ROBIN) NC
MAHONEY, TIM FL
CLYBURN, JAMES E SC
HIMES, JIM CT
SCHWARTZ, ALLYSON Y. PA
MURPHY, CHRISTOPHER S MR. CT
SEALS, DANIEL JOSEPH IL

EMANUEL, RAHM IL

PORTER, JON C SR NV
MCNERNEY, JERRY CA
HACKETT, CHRISTOPHER PA
PELOSI, NANCY CA
SKELLY, MICHAEL PETER TX
TEAGUE, HARRY NM
HARRIS, ANDREW P MD
ALTMIRE, JASON PA
MCCLINTOCK, THOMAS CA
RUSSELL, WILLIAM PA
DINGELL, JOHN D MR. Mi

WALZ, TIMOTHY J. MN
WEXLER, ROBERT FL
MEUSER, DANIEL P PA
ADLER, JOHN H NJ
CAZAYOUX, DONALD J LA
BACHMANN, MICHELE MN
BARNES, KAY MO
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Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open

Challenger
Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Open

Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
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Receipts
7,737,565
6,945,079
5,377,059
4,995,483
4,974,857
4,847,064
4,818,960
4,705,458
4,599,499
4,410,385
4,391,958
3,910,537
3,704,642
3,628,473
3,604,137
3,603,132
3,505,205
3,420,838
3,180,631
3,172,683
3,148,147
3,102,661
3,042,849
2,961,395
2,959,197
2,940,976
2,907,855
2,892,317
2,813,378
2,808,987
2,775,296
2,713,359
2,699,190
2,692,004
2,665,739
2,655,121
2,652,053
2,624,281
2,592,989
2,588,181
2,575,520
2,558,235
2,556,365
2,528,272
2,481,458
2,479,996
2,469,761
2,403,060
2,398,664
2,398,023



